	print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number $f(x)$ is the target of the data and the target of target	mber (shown
	below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	(((H09000265303 3)))	
	H090002653033ABC	
te: DO NO	T hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this pa will generate another cover sheet.	age. Doing so
To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380	
From:		
	Account Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Account Number : I20000000195 Phone : (850)521-1000 Fax Number. : (850)558-1575	
	e email address for this business entity to be used for	
- /	al report mailings. Enter only one email address pleas Address:	e.**
-		
********	MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE	
annorm 2 11 - 11	MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE THE ANSWER GROUP, INC.	
	MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE THE ANSWER GROUP, INC.	
ALLARY & SURE ALLARASSELFLORIDA	MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE THE ANSWER GROUP, INC. Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 05	THLAHASSEE, FLORID

@ Robert@ DECI 2491 2009

Fax	Server

2/005 12/28/2009 4:22:59 PM PAGE

Fax Ser

0

сл Ø

ARTI **CLES OF MERGER**

(Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
The Answer Group, Inc.	Florida	P94000029375
Second: The name and jurisdiction of	of each merging corporation:	
Name	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
TAG Support Company	Florida	P04000053848
U.S. Support Company	Florida	P04000016502
Home Team Solutions, Inc.	Florida	P06000048082
	anna 1942 - Anno an Ann	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	······································

Third: The Plan of Merger is attached.

Fourth: The merger shall become effective on the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

1 / 2010 (Enter a specific date. NOTE: An effective date cannot be prior to the date of filing or more OR than 90 days after merger file date.)

Fifth: Adoption of Merger by surviving corporation - (COMPLETE ONLY ONE STATEMENT) The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the surviving corporation on

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the surviving corporation on 9/9/2009 and shareholder approval was not required.

Sixth: Adoption of Merger by merging corporation(s) (COMPLETE ONLY ONE STATEMENT). The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the merging corporation(s) on?	09 UC	5 75
The ran of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the merging corporation(s) on	1. C	2
	Tr# 1	2

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the merging corporation(s) on 9/9/2009 and shareholder approval was not required.

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

.

j

Fax Server 12/28/2009 4:22:59 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

,

· · · .	· · · ·	
eventh: SIGNATURES FO	R EACH CORPORATION	
lame of Corporation	Signature of an Officer or Director	Typed or Printed Name of Individual & Title
he Answer Group, Inc.	Bet Junit	Brent Welch, Chief Executive Officer
AG Support Company	- A pulip	Brent Welch, Chief Executive Officer
J.S. Support Company	- A wery	Brent Welch, Chief Executive Officer
Home Team Solutions, Inc.	- fred full	Brent Welch, Chief Executive Officer
······	·	
·····	94-1-1	
······································		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	<u> </u>	
	· . ,	
· _		
· ,		
· .		
· ,	• •	

Fax Server

Ĵ

12/28/2009 4:22:59 PM PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

(Merger of subsidiary corporations)

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with section 507.1104, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

The name and jurisdiction of the <u>parent</u> corporation owning 100 percent of the outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary corporations listed below:

Name	Jurisdiction	
The Answer Group, Inc.	Florida	
The name and jurisdiction of each subs	idiary corporation:	
Name	Jurisdiction	
TAG Support Company	Florida	
U.S. Support Company	Florida	
Home Team Solutions, Inc.	Florida	

The manner and basis of converting the shares of the subsidiary or parent into shares, obligations, or other securities of the parent or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property, and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, and other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

At the effective time, by virtue of the merger and without any further action on the part of The Answer Group, Inc. ("<u>TAG</u>"), TAG Support Company, U.S. Support Company, Home Team Solutions, Inc. or any of their respective shareholders:

- (a) All 100 shares of TAG Support Company's common stock, par value \$1.00 per share then held by TAG shall be canceled and retired and shall cease to exist, and no consideration shall be delivered in exchange therefor;
- (b) All 100 shares of U.S. Support Company's common stock, par value \$1.00 per share then held by TAG shall be canceled and retired and shall cease to exist, and no consideration shall be delivered in exchange therefor; and
- (c) All 100 shares of Home Team Solutions, Inc.'s common stock, par value \$1.00 per share then held by TAG shall be canceled and retired and shall cease to exist, and no consideration shall be delivered in exchange therefor.

4

If applicable, shareholders of the subsidiary corporations, who, except for the applicability of section 607.1104, Florida Statutes, would be entitled to vote and who dissent from the merger pursuant to section 607.1321, Florida Statutes, may be entitled, if they comply with the provisions of chapter 607 regarding appraisal rights of dissenting shareholders, to be paid the fair value of their shares.